

2023 Notice of Funding Availability (NOFA) FY 2021 Youth Homelessness Demonstration Program (YHDP) Behavioral Health Supportive Services Only Program Request for Qualifications (RFQ) January 24, 2023

I. Overview

The King County Regional Homelessness Authority (KCRHA) is pleased to announce a Notice of Funding Availability (NOFA) for **YHDP Behavioral Health Supportive Services Only (SSO).** As a result, KCRHA seeks to collaborate with organizations that address the needs of young adults who are experiencing homelessness, or at risk of experiencing homelessness. KCRHA invites service providers to partner in developing a Peer Life Coach program for the YDHP continuum of services.

In accordance with KCRHA's <u>Theory of Change</u>, the **YHDP Behavioral Health Supportive Services Only** RFQ is intended to streamline services and extend the Seattle/King County continuum of comprehensive, person-centered housing solutions. The KCRHA expects to award funds for organizations that will:

- Operate a program supporting Peer Life Coaches;
- Support young adults (ages 18-24) who are experiencing literal or imminent homelessness to obtain or maintain housing by providing supportive services focused on behavioral health; and
- Maintain the existing YDHP behavioral health SSO parameters, core services, and service levels.

Successful proposals for the RFQ will have an executed Master Service Agreement with KCRHA and can demonstrate the ability to successfully carry out a Peer Life Coach program for young adults.

2023 Funding Opportunities	*Funding Process Release	*Funding Available	Contract Start Date	Funding Process
YHDP Behavioral Health Supportive Services Only	February 6, 2023	\$93,898	Mid-April 2023	Request for Qualifications (RFQ)

Please continue to monitor <u>www.kcrha.org</u> for ongoing updates and information about this funding opportunity. If you have questions, please email <u>RFP@kcrha.org</u>.

King County Regional Homelessness Authority 2023 Notice of Funding Available